Official result
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The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Andrew Roche
Carlos Riise
Andres Lauk
Rdégvi Johansen
Rob Holden
Andrew Shaw
Michael Harris
Richard Fletcher
Paul Brehaut
David Hobson
Sam Firby

Terry Wright

Ivari Rannama

lan Brown

George Hoseason
Steve Greig

Tony Paxton

Elliot Baxter
Jéhann Brend
Magnus Ostberg
Alistair Cann
Gunnar Dahl-Olsen
Vagelis Kastamoulas
Duncan Johnston
Stavros Kamperis
Niclas Johansson
Torquil Clyde
Sverri Mohr Edvinsson
Riko Raim
Michael Vernon
Tony Richhomme
Indrek Rannama
John Mastrosavnakis
Richard Jones
Alan Jamieson
Eoin Cursiter

Nick Owen

David Williams
Kiriakos Keleperas
Kristian Guttesen
Cornel Campbell
Nigel Carter
Marcus Elliott
Mikael Lindberg
Niclas Larsson

Alf Lindstréom

Island

IOM
SHE
SAA
FAR
IOM
YSM
JER
IOM
GUE
GUE
JER
GUE
SAA
GUE
SHE
JER
IOM
IOM
FAR
GOT
JER
FAR
ROD
ORK
ROD
GOT
ORK
FAR
SAA
CAY
JER
SAA
ROD
YSM
SHE
ORK
YSM
YSM
ROD
FAR
CAY
SHE
GUE
GOT
GOT
GOT

Born

1971
1964
1964
1964
1967
1972
1958
1962
1967
1971
1972
1955
1981
1969
1974
1965
1966
1978
1969
1966
1974
1965
1981
1973
1969
1971
1966
1965
1981
1980
1963
1975
1975
1968
1962
1959
1977
1967
1968
1979
1977
1970
1972
1969
1972
1960

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Cycling

Individual Time Trial 50 km, men
Time Trial 50 km, Men
Sunday 27 Jun 1999 18:01

Result

1;05,21,8
1;05,35,1
1;06,46,1
1;07,19,3
1;07,24,0
1,08,47,2
1;09,11,2
1;09,58,8
1;10,01,2
1;10,01,3
1;10,04,2
1;10,27,7
1;10,46,0
1;11,01,1
1;11,02,7
1;11,31,3
1;11,34,2
1;11,44,6
1;12,26,8
1:12,34,0
1;13,12,7
1;13,12,7
1;13,56,4
1;14,08,5
1;14,37,2
1;14,40,6
1;14,52,6
1;15,04,3
1;15,34,9
1;15,41,4
1;16,03,0
1;16,13,3
1;16,19,4
1;17,25,0
1;17,27,5
1;17,55,0
1;19,16,4
1;19,26,5
1;19,33,7
1;21,02,7
1;21,22,4
1;21,27,7
1;21,29,8
1;25,15,4

Visby Lummelundsvag

Medal
Gold

Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:57 - 30 December 1999
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The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Ann Bowditch
Jacqui Fletcher
Amanda Le Verdier
Lyn Coombs
Sharon Watterson
Michaela Fischer
Liza Panagou
Nicola Faux

Paula Zielinski
Anneli Westrom

Island

GUE
IOM
JER
GUE
IOM
GUE
ROD
JER
GOT
GOT

Born

1971
1961
1961
1962
1966
1968
1975
1970
1980
1965

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Cycling
Individual Time Trial 30 km, women
Time Trial 30 km, Women

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 17:31
Visby Lummelundsvag

Result Medal

45,47,9 Gold
46,07,9 Silver
46,10,1 Bronze
47,07,5

47,12,6

48,14,1

50,36,2

50,52,7

56,56,5

58,40,6

Local Swedish time:
10:56 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Cycling

Result

3,22,44,6
3;30,30,2
3;30,46,7
3;32,58,8
3,33,07,0
3;34,05,3
3;44,53,0
3;45,28,8
3;46,56,1
3;52,30,0

50 km Time Trial, Team,men

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 18:00
Visby Lummelundsvéag

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Ptn  Team Island
1 Isle of Man IOM
2 Guernsey GUE
3 Jersey JER
4 Farbarna FAR
5 Saaremaa SAA
6 Shetland SHE
7 Rhodos ROD
8 Ynys Mén YSM
9 Orkney ORK
10 Gotland GOT
Cayman Island CAY

Team members

Cayman Island CAY
Cornel Campbell
Michael Vernon

Farbéarna FAR
Jéhann Brend
Gunnar Dahl-Olsen
Sverri Mohr Edvinsson
Kristian Guttesen
Rogvi Johansen

Gotland GOT
Niclas Johansson
Niclas Larsson
Mikael Lindberg
Alf Lindstrém
Magnus Ostberg

Guernsey GUE
Paul Brehaut
lan Brown
Marcus Elliott
David Hobson
Terry Wright

Isle of Man IOM
Elliot Baxter
Richard Fletcher
Rob Holden
Tony Paxton
Andrew Roche

Jersey JER
Alistair Cann



Sam Firby

Steve Greig
Michael Harris
Tony Richhomme

Orkney ORK
Torquil Clyde
Eoin Cursiter
Duncan Johnston

Rhodos ROD
Stavros Kamperis
Vagelis Kastamoulas
Kiriakos Keleperas
John Mastrosavnakis

Saaremaa SAA
Andres Lauk
Indrek Rannama
Ivari Rannama
Riko Raim
Riho Raim

Shetland SHE
Nigel Carter
George Hoseason
Alan Jamieson
Carlos Riise

Ynys Mén YSM
Richard Jones
Nick Owen
Andrew Shaw
David Williams

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 10:57 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn  Team

1 Guernsey
2 Isle of Man
3 Jersey

4 Gotland

Team members

Gotland GOT
Anneli Westrom
Paula Zielinski

Guernsey GUE
Ann Bowditch
Lyn Coombs
Michaela Fischer

Isle of Man IOM
Jacqui Fletcher
Sharon Watterson

Jersey JER
Amanda Le Verdier
Nicola Faux

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Island

GUE
IOM
JER
GOT

Result

1,32,55,4
1,33,20,5
1,37,12,8
1;55,37,1

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Cycling

30 km Time Trial, Team Women

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 17:30
Visby Lummelundsvéag

Medal

Gold

Silver

Local Swedish time:
10:55 - 30 December 1999



Cycling
Official result Road Race 126 km, men

Road Race 126 km, Men

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 13:30
Visby Langeshage

Ptn  Competitor Island Born Result Medal
1 Andres Lauk SAA 1964 3;04,17,0 Gold
2 Rogvi Johansen FAR 1964 3,04,17,1 Silver
3 Ivari Rannama SAA 1981 3;04,36,0 Bronze
4 Christian Spence JER 1969 3;04,36
5 Richard Fletcher IOM 1962 3;04,36
6 Gunnar Dahl-Olsen FAR 1965 3:04,36
7 Bogi Kristiansen FAR 1965 3;04,36
8 Steve Greig JER 1965 3;04,36
9 Richard Jones YSM 1968 3;04,36
10 Riko Raim SAA 1981 3;04,36
11 Sverri Mohr Edvinsson FAR 1965 3;04,36
12 Andrew Shaw YSM 1972 3;04,36
13 Terry Wright GUE 1955 3;04,36
14 Andrew Roche IOM 1971 3;04,36
15 Indrek Rannama SAA 1975 3;04,36
16 Rob Holden IOM 1967 3;04,36
17 David Hobson GUE 1971 3;04,36
18 George Hoseason SHE 1974 3;04,36
19 Niclas Johansson GOT 1971 3;04,36
20 Elliot Baxter IOM 1978 3;04,36
21 Carlos Riise SHE 1964 3;04,42
22 Magnus Ostberg GOT 1966 3;04,42
23 Alistair Cann JER 1974 3;04,49
24 Tony Paxton IOM 1966 3,04,56
25 Vagelis Kastamoulas ROD 1981 3;05,18
26 Stefan Baraud CAY 1975 3;05,33
27 Marcus Elliott GUE 1972 3;06,13
28 Paul Brehaut GUE 1967 3:06,48
29 Michael Harris JER 1958 3;09,36
30 Sam Firby JER 1972 3;09,04
31 Duncan Johnston ORK 1973 3;09,52
32 John Mastrosavnakis ROD 1975 3;11,12
33 Jéhann Brend FAR 1969 3;12,43
34 Torquil Clyde ORK 1966 3;12,46
35 lan Brown GUE 1969 3;12,55
36 Michael Vernon CAY 1980 3;13,04
37 Kiriakos Keleperas ROD 1968 3;20,10
38 Cornel Campbell CAY 1977 3:32,02
39 Alan Jamieson SHE 1962 3;32,02
40 David Williams YSM 1967 3;32,02
41 Mikael Lindberg GOT 1969 3;32,02
42 Nigel Carter SHE 1970 3 laps 3;39,17
Eoin Cursiter ORK 1959 DNS
Stavros Kamperis ROD 1969 DNF
Niclas Larsson GOT 1972 DNF
Alf Lindstréom GOT 1960 DNF
Nick Owen YSM 1977 DNF
Riho Raim SAA 1968 DNS
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 10:59 - 30 December 1999



Cycling
Official result Road Race 63 km, women

Road Race 63 km, Women

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 09:30
Visby Langeshage

Ptn  Competitor Island Born Result Medal
1 Sharon Watterson IOM 1966 1;54,43,7 Gold
2 Amanda Le Verdier JER 1961 1;54,43,7 Silver
3 Ann Bowditch GUE 1971 1;54,43,7 Bronze
4 Liza Panagou ROD 1975 1;54,43,7
5 Jacqui Fletcher IOM 1961 1;54,43,7
6 Nicola Faux JER 1970 1;54,54,1
7 Michaela Fischer GUE 1968 1;59,17,7
8 Anneli Westrém GOT 1965 2;04,51,2
Lyn Coombs GUE 1962 DNF
Paula Zielinski GOT 1980 DNF
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 10:58 - 30 December 1999



Official result
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The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Andres Lauk

Rob Holden

Ivari Rannama
Sam Firby

Bogi Kristiansen
David Hobson
R6gvi Johansen
Vagelis Kastamoulas
Andrew Shaw
Andrew Roche
Indrek Rannama
Elliot Baxter
Stefan Baraud

lan Brown

Terry Wright
Gunnar Dahl-Olsen
Richard Jones
Steve Greig
Carlos Riise

Paul Brehaut
Torquil Clyde
Duncan Johnston
Jéhann Brend
John Mastrosavnakis
Marcus Elliott
Richard Fletcher
Riko Raim
Christian Spence
Alistair Cann

Tony Paxton
George Hoseason
Niclas Johansson
Cornel Campbell
Nigel Carter

Eoin Cursiter
Sverri Mohr Edvinsson
Michael Harris
Alan Jamieson
Stavros Kamperis
Kiriakos Keleperas
Niclas Larsson
Mikael Lindberg
Alf Lindstrom

Nick Owen

Riho Raim
Michael Vernon
David Williams
Magnus Ostberg

Island

SAA
IOM
SAA
JER
FAR
GUE
FAR
ROD
YSM
IOM
SAA
IOM
CAY
GUE
GUE
FAR
YSM
JER
SHE
GUE
ORK
ORK
FAR
ROD
GUE
IOM
SAA
JER
JER
IOM
SHE
GOT
CAY
SHE
ORK
FAR
JER
SHE
ROD
ROD
GOT
GOT
GOT
YSM
SAA
CAY
YSM
GOT

Born

1964
1967
1981
1972
1965
1971
1964
1981
1972
1971
1975
1978
1975
1969
1955
1965
1968
1965
1964
1967
1966
1973
1969
1975
1972
1962
1981
1969
1974
1966
1974
1971
1977
1970
1959
1965
1958
1962
1969
1968
1972
1969
1960
1977
1968
1980
1967
1966

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNF
DNF
DNF

Cycling

Town Criterium, men

Town Centre Criterium; Men

Result

1.16.25
1.16.25
1.16.25
1.16.25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;16,25
1;18,57
1;18,57

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 18:00

Visby Wisborgsgatan

Medal
Gold

Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

11:00 - 30 December 1999



Cycling
Official result Town Criterium, women

Town Centre Criterium, Women
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 17:00

Visby Wisborgsgatan

Ptn  Competitor Island Born Result Medal
1 Sharon Watterson IOM 1966 48,56 Gold
2 Michaela Fischer GUE 1968 48,56 Silver
3 Jacqui Fletcher IOM 1961 48,56 Bronze
4 Amanda Le Verdier JER 1961 49,34
5 Nicola Faux JER 1970 51,17
6 Liza Panagou ROD 1975 52,10
7 Lyn Coombs GUE 1962 53,08

Ann Bowditch GUE 1971 DNF

Anneli Westrom GOT 1965 DNF
The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 10:59 - 30 December 1999



